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Supersedes rate schedule effective Cycle 1, November 2008. 

CITY UTILITIES OF SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 

GENERAL GAS SERVICE RATE 

 

 

Availability 

 

 Service under this rate shall be available within the corporate limits of the City of Springfield, 

Missouri, and the adjacent territory served by City Utilities, for nonresidential customers.  Availability is 

subject to the General Terms and Conditions Governing Gas Service and the Utility Service Rules and 

Regulations. 

 

Monthly Charges 

 

 Until Until 

 10/2018 10/2019 Thereafter 

 

Customer Charge 

 

 Per month.............. $32.00 $32.75 $33.50 

 

 

Commodity Charge 

 

 For all therms ........ $0.1465 per therm $0.1590 per therm $0.1710 per therm 

 Plus Purchased Plus Purchased Plus Purchased 

 Gas Cost Gas Cost Gas Cost 

 

 

Purchased Gas Cost 

 

 Each billing month the Purchased Gas Cost shall be determined in accordance with the Purchased 

Gas Clause contained in Gas Rates Sheet No. 4. 

 

 

Discount 

 

 Customers with standby fuel facilities and agreeing to curtail as provided under special contract with 

City Utilities, shall receive a discount of $0.015 per therm for all therms used.  

 

 

Outside City Charge 

 

 All charges shall be ten (10) percent more per service outside the corporate limits of the City of 

Springfield, Missouri. 


